
  
 
 

Portfolio Management 
Josh Goldstein – Director  Stephanie Lusch – Manager 

josh.goldstein@learningcaregroup.com  stephanie.lusch@learningcaregroup.com 
248-221-2529  248-916-9865 

(NNN REIT)  (Realty Income) 
*TEMP – IA, KS, KY, WI  *TEMP – MN, MO 

   

Danielle O'Dea – Manager  Roxanne Larson - Manager 
danielle.odea@learningcaregroup.com  roxanne.larson@learningcaregroup.com 

248-462-6750  248-462-7075 
*TEMP – OK, TN, TX  (Realty Income) 

  *TEMP – AL, AR, GA 
   

 Open - TBD  
*These states will temporarily be handled by Managers as noted above 

Real Estate Administrators 
leaseaccountant@learningcaregroup.com 

Amy Stern - West Catherine Miller - East 
amy.stern@learningcaregroup.com catherine.miller@learningcaregroup.com 

248-362-5610 313-751-6738 
(NNN REIT, Realtex, CBR/Archer/CP) (Realty Income) 

Portfolio Management Map 
Vice President – Real Estate 

Geri Welch 
geri.welch@learningcaregroup.com 


